
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1016 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Acceptance by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to the Grant Award from the Y&H Soda Foundation, Moraga,
CA, in the additional amount of $9,000.00, increasing the Grant Award from $30,000.00 $39,000.00, to support the
Unaccompanied Immigrant Children Specialist position working in the Transitional Students and Families Unit of the
Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of September 1, 2015 through August 31, 2016. All
other terms and conditions of the Grant Award remain in full force and effect.

File #: 16-0552, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 6/26/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

